

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RLH 36	HVO 17- Version: 3			
Туре:	Res	solution LH Vacate Order	Status:	Passed	
			In control:	City Council	
			Final action:	9/6/2017	
Title:	Appeal of Jenifer Snavely to a Vehicle Abatement, Summary Abatement, Condemnation as Unfit for Human Habitation and Order to Vacate at 575 ASHLAND AVENUE. (Legislative Hearing on September 5)				
Sponsors:	Dai Thao				
Indexes:	Fire C of O Letter, Ward - 1				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 575 Ashland Ave.appeal.08-23-17, 2. 575 Ashland Ave.photos #1.08-23-17, 3. 575 Ashland Ave.photos #2.08-23-17, 4. 575 Ashland Ave.photos #3.08-23-17, 5. 575 Ashland Ave.photos #4.08- 23-17, 6. 575 Ashland Ave.photos #5.08-23-17, 7. 575 Ashland Ave.photos #6.08-23-17, 8. 575 Ashland Ave.photos #7.08-23-17, 9. 575 Ashland Ave.photos #8.08-23-17, 10. 575 Ashland Ave.photos #9.08-23-17, 11. 575 Ashland Ave.Jenifer Snavely Ltr.9-5-17.pdf				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Ac	tion	Result
9/8/2017	3	Mayor's Office	Się	gned	
9/6/2017	2	City Council	Ad	opted As Amended	Pass
9/5/2017	2	Legislative Hearings	Re	ferred	

Appeal of Jenifer Snavely to a Vehicle Abatement, Summary Abatement, Condemnation as Unfit for Human Habitation and Order to Vacate at 575 ASHLAND AVENUE. (Legislative Hearing on September 5)

Mai, please set this up for public hearing on September 6, 2017 - so it's a fast turn-around. Since we're not hearing cases on August 29, I don't want this to last to mid-Sep. without a public hearing.

AMENDED 9/6/2017

WHEREAS, in the matter of Appeal of Jenifer Snavely to a Vehicle Abatement, Summary Abatement, Condemnation as Unfit for Human Habitation and Order to Vacate at 575 ASHLAND AVENUE, the Legislative Hearing Officer has reviewed the appeal and considered the testimony of City staff and the appellant; and

WHEREAS, the Legislative Hearing Officer's recommendation is forthcoming to deny the appeal and order the building vacated and comply with abatement orders by September 20, 2017; Now, Therefore, Be It

RESOLVED, that the Saint Paul City Council hereby accepts and adopts the Legislative Hearing Officer's recommendation in this matter.